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Times have been taken from the Masters Swimming 
Australia results portal for sanctioned meets such as Live 
Lighter Club Challenges and State and National 
Championships and also from Club Swims and Endurance 
1000 swims. Care has been taken to ensure that these 
records are correct.  

Members are asked to report any anomalies to the Club 
Recorder to maintain the accuracy of the Stadium Masters 
Club Records. 
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AGE GROUP 18-24   FEMALE 

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Anja Messmer 2010 14.87 
50 Kathryn Fortnum 2016 31.90 Hiroko Shimoda 2018 33.29 
100 Anja Messmer 2010 1:18.89 Anja Messmer 2010 1:12.15 
200 Kathryn Fortnum 2016 2:49.24 Anja Messmer 2010 2:30.53 
400 Kathryn Fortnum 2016 5:50.14 Hiroko Shimoda 2018 6:49.92 
800 Kathryn Fortnum 2015 13:33.81       

1500 Kathryn Fortnum 2015 25:33.39       
3000 Kathryn Fortnum 2015 50:36.06       
5000             

1/2HR Fleur Renton 1995 1100       
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25             
50 Kathryn Fortnum 2016 38.35 Hiroko Shimoda 2018 44.54 
100       Hiroko Shimoda 2018 2:07.10 
200             
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Anja Messmer 2010 18.55 
50 Hiroko Shimoda 2018 44.57 Anja Messmer 2010 39.81 
100 Anja Messmer 2011 1:35.68 Hiroko Shimoda 2018 1:46.58 
200 Anja Messmer 2011 3:34.07       
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

FL
Y 25       Anja Messmer 2010 15.98 

50 Anja Messmer 2011 38.25 Anja Messmer 2010 37.64 
100 Anja Messmer 2011 1:32.14 Anja Messmer 2010 1:22.71 
200       Anja Messmer 2010 3:14.90 
400             
800             

IM
 

100             
200 Kathryn Fortnum 2016 3:09.16       
400 Anja Messmer 2011 6:52.00       
800             
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AGE GROUP 18-24   MALE    

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25             
50 George Craig 1994 33.52       
100 Cade Owen  2024 1:18.39       
200             
400 George Craig 1995 7:46.42       
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR George Craig 1995 1225       
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25             
50 George Craig 1995 51.13       
100             
200             
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25             
50 George Craig 1994 42.63       
100             
200             
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

FL
Y 25             

50             
100             
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100             
200             
400             
800             
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AGE GROUP 25-29   FEMALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Ciara Drumm 2017 16.96 
50 Michelle Kendell 2002 31.83       

100 Michelle Kendell 2001 1:09.71 Ciara Drumm 2017 1:25.43 
200 Michelle Kendell 2001 2:38.11 Marianne Yrke 1999 3:22.15 
400 Sharyn Paul 1992 5:39.49    
800 Michelle Kendell 2001 12:09.42       

1500 Michelle Kendell 2002 23:06.03       
3000 Michelle Kendell 2002 47:57.41       
5000            

1/2HR Michelle Kendell 2002 1875       
3/4HR Michelle Kendell 2002 2800       
1HR Michelle Kendell 2002 3750       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25             
50 Michelle Kendell 2001 39.80 Kathryn Buttfield 2003 50.02 

100 Michelle Kendell 2002 1:24.92 Sophie Wilkinson 2019 2:43.66 
200 Michelle Kendell 2001 3:12.60       
400 Michaela Hobbs 2001 7:56.90 Sophie Wilkinson 2019 10:51.18 
800 Marianne Yrke 1999 17:36.32       

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Ruth Mills 2012 28.73 
50 Kathryn Linn 2001 42.03 Kathryn Buttfield 2001 45.80 

100 Kathryn Linn 2001 1:29.16 Kathryn Buttfield 2003 1:41.29 
200 Sharyn Paul 1993 3:12.43 Ruth Mills 2012 4:05.28 
400 Sharyn Paul 1993 7:22.24 Ruth Mills 2012 8:12.90 
800 Danae Watkins 2001 19:44.21 Ruth Mills 2012 16:37.03 

1500 Kathryn Buttfield 2003 31:46.87 Ruth Mills 2012 31:36.57 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Kathryn Buttfield 2001 1275       
3/4HR             
1HR             

FL
Y 25             

50 Michelle Kendell 2002 34.47 Sophie Wilkinson 2019 1:13.67 
100 Michelle Kendell 2001 1:25.59       
200 Anja Messmer 2015 3:34.46       
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Marianne Yrke 2000 1:49.03 
200 Michelle Kendell 2002 2:51.85       
400 Michelle Kendell 2001 6:34.46       
800 Lyndsay Tonner 2003 19:59.84       
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AGE GROUP 25-29   MALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Andrew Wilson 2011 14.02 
50 Mathew Lovelock 2015 27.43 Andrew Wilson 2011 31.02 
100 Gerard Field 1998 1:03.79 Raffaele Stellato 2017 1:18.66 
200 Andrew Wilson 2011 2:54.46 David Fairclough 1999 2:22.50 
400 David Fairclough 1999 5:23.61       
800 David Fairclough 1999 11:16.63       

1500 David Fairclough 1999 22:09.08       
3000 David Fairclough 1998 47:04.61       
5000 David Fairclough 1999 1:25:33.13       

1/2HR David Fairclough 1998 1975       
3/4HR             
1HR David Fairclough 1998 3775       

BA
C

KS
TR

O
KE

 

25             
50 Gerard Field 1998 35.74       
100 Mathew Lovelock 2015 1:18.48       
200             
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25             
50 Mathew Lovelock 2015 39.25 David Fairclough 1999 39.81 
100 David Fairclough 1998 1:31.26       
200 Raffaele Stellato 2017 3.44.28 Mark Anderson 1998 3:37.45 
400 Mark Anderson 1997 7:29.16       
800 Mark Anderson 1997 17:14.50       

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

FL
Y 25             

50 Mathew Lovelock 2015 30.18       
100 Gerard Field 1999 1:24.16       
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100       David Fairclough 1999 1:15.05 
200             
400             
800             
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AGE GROUP 30-34   FEMALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Samantha Schilperoort  2023 14.83  
50 Andrea Coleman 2003 32.29 Andrea Coleman  2003 32.45 

100 Michelle Kendell 2003 1:10.58 Kathryn Buttfield 2006 1:22.72 
200 Michelle Kendell 2003 2:34.16       
400 Michelle Kendell 2003 5:31.26       
800 Simone Eaton 2002 13:39.55       

1500 Andrea Coleman 2003 24:07.14       
3000 Andrea Coleman 2003 46:59.00       
5000 Simone Eaton 2002 1:32:54.12       

1/2HR Andrea Coleman 2003 1875       
3/4HR Andrea Coleman 2003 2850       
1HR Simone Eaton 2002 3175       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 

25       Samantha Schilperoort  2023 18.68  
50 Angela Allsopp 1999 45.31 Angela Allsopp 2000 45.00 

100 Michelle Kendell 2003 1:23.76 Kathryn Buttfield 2004 1:50.25 
200 Andrea Coleman 2003 3:47.35 Kathryn Buttfield 2004 3:51.14 
400 Andrea Coleman 2003 7:35.75 Kathryn Buttfield 2004 7:56.23 
800 Helene De Beer 2000 18:33.45       

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Helene De Beer 2000 1250       
3/4HR            
1HR Helene De Beer 2000 2425       

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25             
50 Andrea Coleman 2003 42.13 Andrea Coleman 2003 42.06 

100 Andrea Coleman 2003 1:42.81 Andrea Coleman 2003 1:34.88 
200 Andrea Coleman 2003 3:21.95 Christine Blenkinsop 1993 3:50.20 
400 Andrea Coleman 2003 7:19.00       
800 Andrea Coleman 2003 14:47.40       

1500 Kathryn Buttfield 2004 31:47.68       
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Kathryn Buttfield 2004 1400       
3/4HR             
1HR Angela Allsopp 1999 2475       

FL
Y 25             

50 Michelle Kendell 2003 34.39 Simone Eaton 2002 46.20 
100 Andrea Coleman 2003 1:35.99 Kathryn Buttfield 2004 2:02.60 
200 Angela Allsopp 2000 4:20.13       
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Jane Somes 2001 1:34.04 
200 Michelle Kendell 2003 2:53.12       
400 Andrea Coleman 2003 6:59.19 Kathryn Buttfield 2004 7:46.80 
800             
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AGE GROUP 30-34   MALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Michael Kane 2008 13.24 
50 Mathew Lovelock 2016 26.66 Leon Musca 2005 28.63 
100 Leon Musca 2005 1:04.21 David Fairclough 2002 1:06.37 
200 David Fairclough 2003 2:27.14 Thrym Kristoffersen 1999 2:49.16 
400 David Fairclough 2003 5:26.00       
800 David Fairclough 2003 11:23.72       

1500 David Fairclough 2003 21:50.31       
3000 Thrym Kristoffersen 1998 53:19.17       
5000             

1/2HR Julian Keys 1993 1825       
3/4HR Julian Keys 1995 2775       
1HR Julian Keys 1995 3725       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Mathew Lovelock 2018 15.91 
50 Mathew Lovelock 2018 33.63 Andrew Wilson 2012 38.88 
100 Mathew Lovelock 2016 1:16.67 Julian Keys 1993 1:28.60 
200 Julian Keys 1995 3:09.00       
400 Julian Keys 1994 6:59.37       
800 Julian Keys 1995 13:49.02       

1500 Thrym Kristoffersen 1998 32:12.27       
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Thrym Kristoffersen 1998 1350       
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25             
50 Brett Machielsen 2006 37.73 Thrym Kristoffersen 2000 44.48 
100 Thrym Kristoffersen 1998 1:38.22 Leon Musca 2005 1:31.52 
200 Thrym Kristoffersen 2000 3:39.33       
400 Keef Hickey 1997 7:35.87       
800 Keef Hickey 1998 16:42.16       

1500 Keef Hickey 1998 32:30.95       
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Keef Hickey 1998 1675       
3/4HR             
1HR             

FL
Y 25       Leon Musca 2005 14.09 

50 Mathew Lovelock 2018 29.82 Leon Musca 2005 31.00 
100 Mathew Lovelock 2016 1:11.98 Mathew Lovelock 2016 1:14.06 
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Leon Musca 2005 1:16.83 
200 Mathew Lovelock 2016 2:46.53       
400       Mathew Lovelock 2016 5:52.54 
800             
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AGE GROUP 35-39   FEMALE 

  
50M POOL 25M POOL 

SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Laura Chambers 2022 16.34 
50 Trina Lane 2004 31.97 Laura Chambers 2022 35.03 

100 Trina Lane 2004 1:12.19 Samantha Vanderford 2006 1:18.42 
200 Samantha Vanderford 2006 2:56.14 Laura Chambers 2021 2:53.48 
400 Samantha Vanderford 2006 0:06:13.89 Laura Chambers 2022 6:05.32 
800 Emily Beckwith 2004 13:54.04 Belinda Aitken 2007 16:29.00 

1500 Gail Parsons 2004 28:59.00 Belinda Aitken 2007 31:32.77 
3000 Gail Parsons 1998 59:17.54       
5000             

1/2HR Samantha Vanderford 2006 1775 Belinda Aitken 2007 1425 
3/4HR Gail Parsons 1998 2250       
1HR Gail Parsons 1998 3025       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25             
50 Laura Chambers 2021 40.59 Belinda Aitken 2007 1:01.20 

100 Laura Chambers 2022 1:28.69 Laura Chambers 2021 0:01:29.15 
200 Laura Chambers     2024 3:15.54       
400 Samantha Vanderford 2006 7:22.55       
800 Samantha Vanderford 2006 14:30.74       

1500 Gail Parsons 1998 35:22.92       
3000 Helene De Beer 2000 1:13:53.00       
5000             

1/2HR Helene De Beer 
  

2000     
 

1250       
3/4HR Gail Parsons 1998 1750       
1HR Helene De Beer  2000 2425       

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25             
50 Kim Klug 2005 47.70 Samantha Vanderford 2006 48.33 

100 Kim Klug 2005 1:43.98 Kim Klug 2005 1:48.22 
200 Kim Klug 2005 3:43.76 Kim Klug 2005 3:45.44 
400 Kim Klug 2005 7:53.55       
800 Kim Klug 2005 15:53.73       

1500 Kim Klug 2005 31:23.13       
3000 Kim Klug 2005 1:04:44.67       
5000             

1/2HR Kim Klug 2005 1425       
3/4HR Kim Klug 2005 1925       
1HR Kim Klug 2005 2775       

FL
Y 25       Laura Chambers 2021 18.85 

50 Samantha Vanderford 2006 39.38       
100 Samantha Vanderford 2006 1:31.89 Gail Parsons 1998 1:54.60 
200 Gail Parsons 1999 4:12.82       
400 Gail Parsons 1998 9:11.59       
800 Gail Parsons 1998 19:01.81       

IM
 

100       Samantha Vanderford 2006 1:29.93 
200 Samantha Vanderford 2006 3:17.61       
400 Samantha Vanderford 2006 7:25.24       
800 Gail Parsons 1998 17:38.45       
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AGE GROUP 35-39   MALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Leon Musca 2010 13.33 
50 Mark Saus 2005 25.88 Leon Musca 2010 28.13 
100 Brett Machielsen 2008  1:02.06 David Fairclough 2009 1:08.17 
200 David Fairclough 2009 2:39.87 Leon Musca 2010 2:23.99 
400 David Fairclough 2009 5:28.60 Travis O'Neill 2018 6:53.39 
800 David Fairclough 2009 11:34.51       

1500 David Fairclough 2009 21:48.33       
3000 Julian Keys 1998 48:23.20       
5000             

1/2HR David Fairclough 2009 2050       
3/4HR Julian Keys 1998 2775       
1HR Julian Keys 1999 3575       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       David Fairclough 2009 18.18 
50 Leon Musca 2010 35.40 David Fairclough 2009 40.88 
100 Beng Hooi Chua 2013 1:46.09 Julian Keys 1996 1:25.93 
200 Julian Keys 1999 3:08.37       
400 Julian Keys 1998 6:46.83       
800 Julian Keys 1998 14:24.57       

1500 Julian Keys 1998 29:04.63       
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Leon Musca 2010 17.37 
50 Mark Saus 2005 33.37 Leon Musca 2006 39.86 
100 Brett Machielsen 2008 1:24.26 Patrick Carden 2003 1:45.84 
200 Alf Coleclough 1998 3:20.34 Beng Hooi Chua 2011  3:47.80 
400 Beng Hooi Chua 2011 7:49.64 Beng Hooi Chua 2011  7:48.61 
800 Beng Hooi Chua 2011 16:15.33       

1500 Keef Hickey 1999 32:19.31       
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR Keef Hickey 1999 2725       

FL
Y 25       Leon Musca 2010 14.30 

50 Brett Machielsen 2008 30.87 Leon Musca 2010 30.68 
100 Beng Hooi Chua 2012 1:29.96       
200 Beng Hooi Chua 2012 3:44.93       
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Leon Musca 2010 1:13.60 
200 Brett Machielsen 2008 2:47.16       
400 Beng Hooi Chua 2012 7:05.90       
800 Beng Hooi Chua 2012 5:16.89       
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AGE GROUP 40-44   FEMALE    

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Eleatha Beare 2010 16.07 
50 Laura Chambers 2025 35.13 Kylie Leaman 2012 35.86 
100 Gail Parsons 2004 1:18.94 Gail Parsons 2002 1:20.36 
200 Gail Parsons 2003 2:54.27 Kylie Leaman 2012 2:57.93 
400 Kylie Leaman 2011 6:14.75 Kylie Leaman 2011 6:17.22 
800 Gail Parsons 2003 13:05.60 Kylie Leaman 2011 13:01.40 

1500 Laura Chambers 2025 24:24.26 Kylie Leaman 2011 24:43.02 
3000 Eleanor Parsons 1999 52:38.69 Kylie Leaman 2011 52:10.26 
5000 Gail Parsons 2003 1:32:36.52       

1/2HR Gail Parsons 2003 1775 Kylie Leaman 2011 1775 

3/4HR 
Gail Parsons/  
Eleanor Parsons 2003/ 1999 2525 Kylie Leaman 2011 2600 

1HR Eleanor Parsons 1999 3400 Kylie Leaman 2011 3425 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Kylie Leaman 2012 18.17 
50 Laura Chambers 2025 40.07 Kylie Leaman 2011 40.08 
100 Laura Chambers 2025 1:29.11 Kylie Leaman 2011 1:42.81 
200 Laura Chambers 2025 3:14.45 Kylie Leaman 2011 3:31.49 
400 Kylie Leaman 2011 7:40.09 Kylie Leaman 2011 7:20.79 
800 Kylie Leaman 2011 15:33.98 Kylie Leaman 2011 14:41.81 

1500 Gail Parsons 2004 29:46.77 Gail Parsons 2004 29:09.71 
3000 Gail Parsons 2003 1:02:33.92 Kylie Leaman 2012 1:02:33.57 
5000             

1/2HR Gail Parsons 2004 1475 Gail Parsons 2004 1525 
3/4HR Gail Parsons 2003 2175      
1HR Gail Parsons 2003 2875 Kylie Leaman 2012 2875 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Kim Klug 2010 20.16 
50 Kim Klug 2009 45.54 Kim Klug 2009 44.50 
100 Kim Klug 2009 1:40.21 Kim Klug 2009 1:39.14 
200 Kim Klug 2009 3:37.25 Kim Klug 2010 3:34.84 
400 Kim Klug 2009 7:33.64 Kim Klug 2010 7:30.87 
800 Kim Klug 2008 15:53.72 Kim Klug 2010 14:59.30 

1500 Kim Klug 2008 30:30.06 Kim Klug 2010 29:43.03 
3000 Kim Klug 2008 1:02:42.67       
5000             

1/2HR Kim Klug 2008 1450 Kim Klug 2010 1500 
3/4HR Kim Klug 2009 2175       
1HR Kim Klug 2008 2850       

FL
Y 25       Kylie Leaman 2012 18.30 

50 Kylie Leaman 2011 41.02 Kylie Leaman 2012 45.22 
100 Gail Parsons 2004 1:44.03 Kylie Leaman 2011 1:45.77 
200 Gail Parsons 2004 3:57.66 Kylie Leaman 2011 3:53.87 
400 Gail Parsons 2004 8:21.66 Kylie Leaman 2011 7:57.90 
800 Gail Parsons 2003 17:05.69 Gail Parsons 2004 17:01.62 

IM
 

100       Kylie Leaman 2012 1:34.72 
200 Laura Chambers 2025 3:20.31       
400 Kylie Leaman 2011 7:31.84 Kylie Leaman 2011 7:03.72 
800 Kylie Leaman 2011 15:42.31 Kylie Leaman 2011 15:22.45  
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AGE GROUP 40-44   MALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 

25       Warwick Maxted 2010 13.98 
50 Hamish Buddle 2018 28.19 Warwick Maxted 2010 28.37 
100 Hamish Buddle 2018 1:03.44 Maurice Tonkin 1993 1:07.03 
200 Gary Steenkamp 2008 2:27.09 Warwick Maxted 2010 2:24.48 
400 Leon Musca 2011 5:13.93 David Fairclough 2010 5:19.40 
800 David Fairclough 2011 11:22.67 David Fairclough 2010 11:47.89 

1500 David Fairclough 2012 22:17.30 David Fairclough 2010 21:57.52 
3000 David Fairclough 2012 46:19.08       
5000             

1/2HR David Fairclough 2010 1975 David Fairclough 2010 2050 
3/4HR David Fairclough 2010 2950       
1HR David Fairclough 2012 3850       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Leon Musca 2012 16.59 
50 Leon Musca 2011 35.15 Leon Musca 2013 36.03 
100 Leon Musca 2015 1.23.65 Warwick Maxted 2010 1:21.01 
200 Julian Keys 2001 3:23.81       
400 David Fairclough 2013  7:23.72       
800 Beng Hooi Chua 2014 15:15.09       

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Beng Hooi Chua 2015 18.95 
50 Gary Steenkamp 2008 36.17 Leon Musca 2013 40.89 
100 Gary Steenkamp 2008 1:20.37 Beng Hooi Chua 2015 1:30.71 
200 Gary Steenkamp 2008 3:00.85 Chandrababu Veliath 2018 4:23.81 
400 David Fairclough 2010 7:27.38 Chandrababu Veliath 2018 9:08.42 
800 David Fairclough 2010 15:26.68 Chandrababu Veliath 2018 18:46.95 

1500 Chandrababu Veliath 2019 39:33.53 Chandrababu Veliath 2018 35:44.29 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR       Chandrababu Veliath 2019 1250 
3/4HR Chandrababu Veliath 2017 1675 Chandrababu Veliath 2018 1775 
1HR Chandrababu Veliath 2019 2175 Chandrababu Veliath 2018 2400 

FL
Y 25       Beng Hooi Chua 2015 15.55 

50 Leon Musca 2012 30.95 Leon Musca 2013 32.27 
100 Leon Musca 2011 1:12.74       
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Mal Ryan 1999 1:48.61 
200 Leon Musca 2011 2:44.73 Beng Hooi Chua 2015 3:01.17 
400 Leon Musca 2011 6:05.71 Beng Hooi Chua 2014 07:00.16 
800 Beng Hooi Chua 2014 15:55.93       
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AGE GROUP 45-49   FEMALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Suzanne Shilling 2011 15.28 
50 Suzanne Shilling 2011 33.02 Eleanor Parsons 2004 33.74 

100 Eleanor Parsons 2004 1:14.36 Suzanne Shilling 2011 1:16.16 
200 Eleanor Parsons 2004 2:42.46 Eleanor Parsons 2004 2:41.24 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2004 5:55.77 Eleanor Parsons 2004 5:52.06 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2004 12:00.79 Eleanor Parsons 2004 12:02.78 

1500 Eleanor Parsons 2004 22:56.49 Eleanor Parsons 2004 22:56.61 
3000 Eleanor Parsons 2004 47:25.79 Jackie Egan 2011 59:05.25 
5000 Eleanor Parsons 2004 1:20:02.56       

1/2HR Eleanor Parsons 2004 1925 Eleanor Parsons 2004 1925 
3/4HR Eleanor Parsons 2004 2850 Jackie Egan 2011 2500 
1HR Eleanor Parsons 2004 3775 Jackie Egan 2011 3025 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Kylie Leaman 2013 19.05 
50 Jackie Egan 2011 44.00 Jackie Egan 2012 44.68 

100 Gail Parsons 2009 1:39.79 Gail Parsons 2007 1:36.05 
200 Gail Parsons 2009 3:36.37 Gail Parsons 2008 3:29.11 
400 Gail Parsons 2008 7:31.72 Gail Parsons 2008 7:13.32 
800 Gail Parsons 2006 15:36.66 Gail Parsons 2008 14:35.18 

1500 Gail Parsons 2008 29:28.96 Gail Parsons 2008 27:33.63 
3000 Gail Parsons 2007 1:00:21.56 Gail Parsons 2006 59.05.46 
5000             

1/2HR Gail Parsons 2008 1525 Gail Parsons 2006 1550 
3/4HR Gail Parsons 2008 2275 Gail Parsons 2006 2300 
1HR Gail Parsons 2007 2975 Gail Parsons 2006 3050 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Kim Klug 2011 19.43 
50 Kim Klug 2011 43.40 Kim Klug 2012 42.94 

100 Kim Klug 2012 1:36.51 Kim Klug 2012 1:38.37 
200 Kim Klug 2012 3:30.66 Kim Klug 2012 3:27.08 
400 Kim Klug 2011 7:38.81 Kim Klug 2012 7:24.68 
800 Kim Klug 2011 15:31.72 Kim Klug 2011 14:59.87 

1500 Kim Klug 2011 30:57.61 Kim Klug 2012 28:57.37 
3000 Kim Klug 2011 1:02:27.36       
5000 Pamela Walter 1996 1:58:30.85       

1/2HR Gail Parsons 2007 1425 Kim Klug 2012 1550 
3/4HR Kim Klug 2011 2100 Kim Klug 2012 2225 
1HR Kim Klug 2011 2875       

FL
Y 25       Gail Parsons 2008 18.87 

50 Suzanne Shilling 2011 38.08 Eleanor Parsons 2002 41.50 
100 Suzanne Shilling 2011 1:35.10 Gail Parsons 2007 1:40.58 
200 Eleanor Parsons 2004 3:54.10 Gail Parsons 2006 3:50.76 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2001 8:14.82 Gail Parsons 2006 7:57.30 
800 Gail Parsons 2005 16:54.87 Gail Parsons 2006 16:14.33 

IM
 

100       Gail Parsons 2007 1:32.47 
200 Gail Parsons 2009 3:23.62 Gail Parsons 2008 3:20.98 
400 Gail Parsons 2008 7:23.79 Suzanne Shilling 2011 7:15.38 
800 Gail Parsons 2005 15:34.47 Gail Parsons 2007 14:54.58 
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AGE GROUP 45-49   MALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Gary Steenkamp 2009 13.60 
50 Martin Bennett 2003 27.61 Gary Steenkamp 2009 29.41 

100 Martin Bennett 2002 1:03.53 David Corney 2002 1:27.06 
200 Gary Steenkamp 2009 2:31.91 David Corney 2003 3:03.44 
400 Dudley Lowe 2022 6:00.36 David Corney 2003 7:10.50 
800 Dudley Lowe 2022 12:10.71 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 12:43.95 

1500 Neil Venn 1994 22:51.56 Wayne Davies 2010 28:19.96 
3000 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 51:55.59 Wayne Davies 2010 57:27.46 
5000 David Corney 2003 1:38:26.66       

1/2HR Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 1775 Wayne Davies 2007 1500 
3/4HR Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 2625       
1HR Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 3450 Wayne Davies 2010 3125 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25          
50 Martin Bennett 2002 39.94       

100 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 1:31.17       
200 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 3:08.57       
400 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 7:04.10 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 7:29.60 
800       Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 15:00.32 

1500             
3000 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 51:55.59       
5000             

1/2HR Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 1525       
3/4HR Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 2350       
1HR Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 3000       

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Mark Etherton-Beer 2015 19.61 
50 Gary Steenkamp 2009 37.66 Neil Venn 1994 41.40 

100 Gary Steenkamp 2009 1:22.44 Mark Etherton-Beer 2015 1:37.24 
200 Gary Steenkamp 2009 3:02.62 Mark Etherton-Beer 2015 3:27.32 
400 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 8:03.89 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 7:36.47 
800 Mark Etherton-Beer 2015 16:33.50 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 15:40.55 

1500 David Corney 2003 35:01.23 David Corney 2004 35:28.77 
3000 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 1:06:11.75       
5000             

1/2HR Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 1450 David Corney 2004 1325 
3/4HR Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 2100 David Corney 2004 1850 
1HR Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 2750       

FL
Y 25             

50 Martin Bennett 2003 30.61       
100 Neil Venn 1994 1:31.78 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 1:49.02 
200 David Corney 2004 4:48.06 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 3:51.96 
400 Mark Etherton-Beer 2015 9:16.54 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 8:18.40 
800       Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 18:29.26 

IM
 

100       Neil Venn 1994 1:19.37 
200 Gary Steenkamp 2009 2:48.28       
400 Mark Etherton-Beer 2015 7:33.62 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 7:09.18 
800 Mark Etherton-Beer 2015 15:47.65 Mark Etherton-Beer 2014 15:04.18 
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AGE GROUP 50-54   FEMALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Andrea Morton 2013 14.99 
50 Suzanne Shilling 2012 32.32 Eleanor Parsons 2008 32.91 
100 Eleanor Parsons 2009 1:14.13 Eleanor Parsons 2008 1:13.25 
200 Eleanor Parsons 2008 2:42.16 Eleanor Parsons 2008 2:42.07 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2008 5:45.21 Eleanor Parsons 2009 5:51.84 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2005 12:04.61 Eleanor Parsons 2005 11:57.24 

1500 Eleanor Parsons 2005 22:46.92 Eleanor Parsons 2008 23:07.41 
3000 Eleanor Parsons 2005 46:32.05 Gail Parsons 2011 52:02.23 
5000 Eleanor Parsons 2005 1:19:02.24 Gail Parsons 2011 1:28:13.54 

1/2HR Eleanor Parsons 2005 1950 Eleanor Parsons 2006 1850 
3/4HR Eleanor Parsons 2005 2900 Gail Parsons 2011 2600 
1HR Eleanor Parsons 2005 3825 Gail Parsons 2011 3425 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Jackie Egan 2015 20.21 
50 Heather Rhebok 2022 43.36 Gail Parsons 2010 43.85 
100 Heather Rhebok 2022 1:37.33 Gail Parsons 2012 1:33.99 
200 Heather Rhebok 2022 3:33.44 Gail Parsons 2010 3:21.84 
400 Gail Parsons 2010 7:33.21 Gail Parsons 2010 7:07.96 
800 Gail Parsons 2011 15:37.11 Gail Parsons 2010 14:29.01 

1500 Gail Parsons 2010 29:27.68 Gail Parsons 2010 27:06.38 
3000 Eleanor Parsons 2008 1:01:16.07 Gail Parsons 2010 57:47.75 
5000 Gail Parsons 2011 1:46:07.46       

1/2HR 
Eleanor Parsons 
Gail Parsons 

2008 
2010 1500 Gail Parsons 2010 1575 

3/4HR Eleanor Parsons 2008 2250 Gail Parsons 2010 2350 
1HR Eleanor Parsons 2008 2925 Gail Parsons 2010 3100 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Jackie Egan 2015 22.72 
50 Andrea Morton 2013 44.46 Andrea Morton 2012 45.74 
100 Andrea Morton 2013 1:40.07 Andrea Morton 2012 1:39.83 
200 Andrea Morton 2013 3:44.62 Andrea Morton 2013 3:24.30 
400 Andrea Morton 2013 7:39.16 Andrea Morton 2013 7:16.23 
800 Andrea Morton 2013 15:25.61 Andrea Morton 2013 15:00.40 

1500 Andrea Morton 2013 29:19.49 Andrea Morton 2013 29:00.55 
3000 Andrea Morton 2012 1:06:12.11 Andrea Morton 2013 58:58.90 
5000 Pamela Walter 2003 1:56:27.48       

1/2HR Andrea Morton 2013 1475 Gail Parsons 2010 1425 
3/4HR Andrea Morton 2013 2175 Gail Parsons 2010 2100 
1HR Andrea Morton 2012 2725 Andrea Morton 2013 3025 

FL
Y 25       Andrea Morton 2012 17.07 

50 Andrea Morton 2013 36.67 Andrea Morton 2013 37.59 
100 Andrea Morton 2013 1:30.23 Andrea Morton 2013 1:26.58 
200 Andrea Morton 2013 3:33.58 Andrea Morton 2013 3:29.70 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2007 8:10.33 Andrea Morton 2013 7:30.73 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2007 16:55.93 Gail Parsons 2010 16:20.58 

IM
 

100       Andrea Morton 2012 1:31.35 
200 Andrea Morton 2013 3:08.68 Andrea Morton 2013 3:08.19 
400 Andrea Morton 2013 7:19.83 Andrea Morton 2013 6:43.32 
800 Andrea Morton 2013 15:25.53 Andrea Morton 2013 14:22.97 
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AGE GROUP 50-54   MALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Peter Gray 2016 13.28 
50 Peter Gray 2016 29.53 Peter Gray 2016 29.71 
100 Peter Gray 2017 1.07.30 Peter Gray 2016 1:06.01 
200 Peter Gray 2017 2.33.26 David Corney 2007 3:02.32 
400 Peter Gray 2016 5:35.96 Wayne Davies 2014 6:38.71 
800 Peter Gray 2016 12:01.11 David Corney 2007 13:51.65 

1500 Peter Gray 2017 22.07.63 David Corney 2007 26:06.12 
3000 Gavin Cull 2016 55:27.96       
5000 John Dishon 2004 1:41:33.64       

1/2HR David Corney 2007 1700 David Corney 2007 1500 
3/4HR David Corney 2007 2425       
1HR Gavin Cull 2016 3225       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Gavin Cull 2016 19.72 
50 Peter Gray 2017 37.96 Peter Gray 2017 36.97 
100 David Roberts 1993 1:36.23       
200 David Roberts 1994 3:28.98       
400 David Roberts 1994 7:22.34 John Dishon 2006 9:44.67 
800 John Dishon 2003 19:15.28       

1500 John Dishon 2003 38:49.57       
3000             
5000             

1/2HR John Dishon 2003 1175 John Dishon 2004 1250 
3/4HR John Dishon 2004 1700       
1HR John Dishon 2004 2250       

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       David Corney 2008 22.35 
50 Neville Knuckey 2004 46.19 David Corney 2005 48.68 
100 Neville Knuckey 2004 1:46.26 David Corney 2007 1:44.60 
200 David Corney 2006 3:58.54 David Corney 2008 3:51.20 
400 David Corney 2007 8:15.26 David Corney 2006 8:19.25 
800 David Corney 2007 16:52.69 David Corney 2006 17:36.56 

1500 David Corney 2006 33:29.13 David Corney 2006 33:26.94 
3000 David Corney 2005 1:10:28.84       
5000             

1/2HR David Corney 2006 1325 David Corney 2005 1325 
3/4HR David Corney 2005 1950       
1HR David Corney 2005 2550       

FL
Y 25       David Corney 2008 21.40 

50 Peter Gray 2017 35.56 Mark Barlow 2012 52.45 
100 David Corney 2005 2:06.43 David Corney 2006 2:01.01 
200 David Corney 2005 4:45.54       
400             
800             

IM
 

100       David Corney 2007 1:38.17 
200 David Corney 2005 3:52.20 David Corney 2008 3:49.11 
400 David Corney 2005 8:22.27 David Corney 2006 8:05.79 
800 David Corney 2005 18:06.39       
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AGE GROUP 55-59   FEMALE    

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Eleanor Parsons 2010 15.45 
50 Eleanor Parsons 2012 32.29 Eleanor Parsons 2013 32.59 

100 Eleanor Parsons 2013 1:12.32 Eleanor Parsons 2010 1:11.14 
200 Eleanor Parsons  2011 2:39.98 Eleanor Parsons 2010 2:35.36 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2013  5:40.20 Eleanor Parsons 2011 5:40.05 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2010 11:52.65 Eleanor Parsons 2010 11:44.58 

1500 Eleanor Parsons 2011 22:34.56 Eleanor Parsons 2010 22:17.87 
3000 Eleanor Parsons 2012 47:14.01 Anne Edmondson 2015 55.27.33 
5000 Eleanor Parsons 2014 1:20:46.00       

1/2HR Eleanor Parsons 2011 1900 Eleanor Parsons 2013 1900 
3/4HR Eleanor Parsons 2011 2825 Eleanor Parsons 2013 2775 
1HR Eleanor Parsons 2012 3775 Anne Edmondson 2015 3225 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Heather Rhebok 2025 19.63 
50 Heather Rhebok 2025 42.40 Eleanor Parsons 2010 45.23 

100 Heather Rhebok 2025 1:36.00 Eleanor Parsons 2010 1:35.89 
200 Heather Rhebok 2025 3:26.24 Eleanor Parsons 2010 3:37.86 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2010 7:27.74 Eleanor Parsons 2010 7:14.59 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2011 15:05.75 Eleanor Parsons 2011 14:21.69 

1500 Eleanor Parsons 2010 29:02.32 Eleanor Parsons 2011 28:10.27 
3000 Eleanor Parsons 2011 1:01:10.29 Eleanor Parsons 2010 59:21.35 
5000 Eleanor Parsons 2011 1:44:55.56 Pamela Walter 2010 1:46:32.29 

1/2HR Eleanor Parsons 2011 1500 Eleanor Parsons 2010 1525 
3/4HR Eleanor Parsons 2011 2225 Eleanor Parsons 2010 2275 
1HR Eleanor Parsons 2011 2925 Eleanor Parsons 2010 3025 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Pamela Walter 2010 22.80 
50 Pamela Walter 2009 49.32 Pamela Walter 2010 48.53 

100 Pamela Walter 2010 1:49.29 Pamela Walter 2010 1:44.79 
200 Pamela Walter 2008 3:52.20 Pamela Walter 2010 3:52.38 
400 Pamela Walter 2008 8:25.94 Robyn Wilson 2008 8:01.18 
800 Pamela Walter 2008 17:09.37 Robyn Wilson 2008 16:40.45 

1500 Pamela Walter 2008 32:42.96 Pamela Walter 2006 32:15.54 
3000 Pamela Walter 2008 1:06:30.89 Pamela Walter 2006 1:05:54.95 
5000 Pamela Walter 2008 1:54:14.43       

1/2HR Pamela Walter 2009 
 

1375 
Pamela Walter/ 
Robyn Wilson 

2006/ 
2007 1375 

3/4HR Pamela Walter 2008 2025 Pamela Walter 2006 2050 
1HR Pamela Walter 2008 2700 Pamela Walter 2006 2725 

FL
Y 25       Eleanor Parsons 2011 17.60 

50 Eleanor Parsons 2010 38.65 Eleanor Parsons 2012 39.18 
100 Eleanor Parsons 2014 1:44.48 Eleanor Parsons 2014 1:39.00 
200 Eleanor Parsons 2012 4:01.12 Eleanor Parsons 2013 3:53.91 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2013 8:16.38 Eleanor Parsons 2013 7:58.43 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2012 17:36.08 Eleanor Parsons 2012 16:53.30 

IM
 

100       Eleanor Parsons 2011 1:29.34 
200 Eleanor Parsons 2012 3:19.72 Eleanor Parsons 2010 3:18.79 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2010 7:25.30 Eleanor Parsons 2011 7:14.12 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2010 15:41.80 Eleanor Parsons 2010 15:08.58 
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AGE GROUP 55-59   MALE 
  50M POOL 25M POOL 

SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Philip Hoff 2008 17.34 
50 Gavin Cull 2018 32.40 Robert Woodward 2024 34.78 
100 Gavin Cull 2019 1:14.96 Gavin Cull 2019 1:21.14 
200 Gavin Cull 2019 2:54.13 Gavin Cull 2019 3:06.28 
400 Gavin Cull 2018 6:52.28 Gavin Cull 2018 6:25.00 
800 Gavin Cull 2018 14:06.83       

1500 Gavin Cull 2018 26:34.06       
3000 Philip Hoff 2008 59:02.99       
5000             

1/2HR John Dishon 2007 1550       
3/4HR John Dishon 2007 2175       
1HR John Dishon 2007 3025       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Rob Woodward 2025 18.77 
50 Robert Woodward  2023 41.91 Bill Temple 2001 45.51 
100 Philip Hoff 2008 1:50.94 Gavin Cull 2019 2:06.36 
200 Philip Hoff 2008 3:57.15 Bill Temple 2001 4:25.64 
400 John Dishon 2007 9:47.33 John Dishon 2007 9:51.16 
800 John Dishon 2007 20:05.38 John Dishon 2007 19:50.66 

1500       John Dishon 2007 36:56.16 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR John Dishon 2007 1175 John Dishon 2007 36:56.16 
3/4HR John Dishon 2007 1700       
1HR             

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Robin Connolly   2025 28.01  
50 Gavin Cull  2019 49.48 Bill Temple 2001 52.89 
100 Graham Wimbridge 2017 2.03.19 Philip Hoff 2008 2:03.30 
200             
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

FL
Y 25       Robin Connolly   2025 28.65  

50 Graham Wimbridge 2017 49.29    
100             
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100             
200 Graham Wimbridge 2017 3.53.03       
400             
800             
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AGE GROUP 60-64    FEMALE   

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Eleanor Parsons 2015 15.68 
50 Eleanor Parsons 2015 33.73 Eleanor Parsons 2015 32.53 

100 Eleanor Parsons 2016 1:15.39 Eleanor Parsons 2015 1:11.85 
200 Eleanor Parsons 2016 2:46.21 Eleanor Parsons 2015 2:39.82 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2016 5:48.80 Eleanor Parsons 2015 5:36.98 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2016 12:03.48 Eleanor Parsons 2015 11:26.30 

1500 Eleanor Parsons 2015 22.52.82 Eleanor Parsons 2015 22:46.29 
3000 Eleanor Parsons 2015 47.23.30 Robyn Wilson 2010 56:23.90 
5000 Merilyn Burbidge 2005 1:51:38.90 Pamela Walter 2014 1:42:05.00 

1/2HR Eleanor Parsons 2015 1800 Robyn Wilson 2011 1650 
3/4HR Eleanor Parsons 2015 2750 Robyn Wilson 2010 2375 
1HR Eleanor Parsons 2015 3775 Robyn Wilson 2010 3175 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Eleanor Parsons 2015 21.27 
50 Eleanor Parsons 2015 46.88 Eleanor Parsons 2015 44.33 

100 Eleanor Parsons 2015 1:40.59 Eleanor Parsons 2015 1:35.12 
200 Eleanor Parsons 2015 3:35.55 Eleanor Parsons 2015 3:27.33 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2015 7:35.96 Eleanor Parsons 2015 7:11.05 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2015 15:26.29 Eleanor Parsons 2015 14:49.17 

1500 Eleanor Parsons 2015 29:22.96 Eleanor Parsons 2016 29:24.22 
3000 Eleanor Parsons 2015 1:02:40.36 Pamela Walter 2014 1:04:53.12 
5000 Pamela Walter 2012 1:53:25.00       

1/2HR Eleanor Parsons 2015 1475 Pamela Walter 2014 1450 
3/4HR Pamela Walter 2011 2050 Eleanor Parsons 2015 2275 
1HR Eleanor Parsons 2015 2875 Pamela Walter 2011 2750 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Robyn Wilson 2010 22.66 
50 Robyn Wilson 2010 49.63 Pamela Walter 2012 49.53 

100 Robyn Wilson 2010 1:50.43 Pamela Walter 2011 1:47.86 
200 Pamela Walter 2011 4:00.03 Pamela Walter 2011 3:53.59 
400 Pamela Walter 2011 8:18.29 Pamela Walter 2013 8:11.90 
800 Helen Loake 2024 17:12.96 Pamela Walter 2013 16:51.52 

1500 Pamela Walter 2011 32:41.57 Pamela Walter 2011 32:24.56 
3000 Pamela Walter 2012 1:07:15.60 Pamela Walter 2011 1:07:56.96 
5000 Pamela Walter 2011 1:59:55.63 Pamela Walter 2011 1:55:26.60 

1/2HR Pamela Walter 2011 1375 Pamela Walter 2011 1375 
3/4HR Helen Loake 2024 2000 Pamela Walter 2012 2025 
1HR Pamela Walter 2012 2675 Pamela Walter 2011 2650 

FL
Y 25       Eleanor Parsons 2015 17.48 

50 Eleanor Parsons 2015 39.48 Eleanor Parsons 2015 38.01 
100 Eleanor Parsons 2016 1:44.20 Eleanor Parsons 2015 1:45.61 
200 Eleanor Parsons 2016 4:07.15 Eleanor Parsons 2015 3:46.19 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2015 8:28.98 Eleanor Parsons 2015 8:16.75 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2015 18:16.56 Eleanor Parsons 2015 17:22.21 

IM
 

100       Eleanor Parsons 2015 1:31.06 
200 Eleanor Parsons 2015 3:27.14 Eleanor Parsons 2015 3:18.27 
400 Eleanor Parsons 2015 7:28.57 Eleanor Parsons 2015 7:08.68 
800 Eleanor Parsons 2016 16:19.36 Eleanor Parsons 2015 14:57.49 
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AGE GROUP 60-64    MALE   

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 
   

25       Peter Scott 2022 16.69 
50 Graham Wimbridge 2018 34.76 Mark Anderson 2020 39.68 
100 Mike Haederle  2024 1:22.90 Peter Scott 2024 1:25.79 
200 Mike Haederle  2025 3:04.99 Mike Haederle  2025 3:11.89 
400 Mike Haederle  2025 6:43.22 Mike Haederle  2025 6:26.10 
800 Mike Haederle  2025 13:35.30 Mike Haederle  2025 13:53.03 

1500 Mike Haederle  2025 27.19.22       
3000 William Curtis 2002 1:10:37.99       
5000             

1/2HR William Curtis 2002 1325       
3/4HR William Curtis 2002 1925       
1HR William Curtis 2002 2550       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 
   

 

25       Peter Scott    2023 22.53 
50 Mike Haederle  2025 44.06 Peter Scott   2023 49.77 
100 Mike Haederle  2025 1:41.42 Mike Haederle  2025 1:53.62 
200 Mike Haederle  2025        3:35.57 Mike Haederle  2025 3:55.56  
400 Mike Haederle  2025 7:56.88 Mike Haederle  2025 8:14.88  
800 Mike Haederle  2025 16:11.31 Mike Haederle  2025 15:52.69  

1500 Mike Haederle  2025 31:24.19       
3000 William Curtis 2002 1:14:37.41       
5000             

1/2HR William Curtis 2002 1250       
3/4HR William Curtis 2002 1875       
1HR William Curtis 2002 2425       

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 
  

25       Mark Anderson 2020 21.62 
50 Mark Anderson 2018 47.52 Mark Anderson 2020 48.25 
100 Peter Scott  2024 1:57.19 Mike Haederle  2025 1:55.64 
200 Mike Haederle  2025 4:07.72 Mike Haederle  2025 4:00.13 
400 Mike Haederle  2025 8:17.31 Mike Haederle  2025 8:06.98 
800       Mike Haederle  2025 17:11.33  

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
U

TT
ER

FL
Y 25       Graham Wimbridge 2019 21.02 

50 Graham Wimbridge 2018 46.19 Mike Haederle  2025 57.36  
100 Mike Haederle  2025 1:56.54  Mike Haederle  2025 2:01.57  
200 Mike Haederle  2025 4:36.25  Mike Haederle  2025 4:23.31  
400             
800             

IM
 

100             
200 Mike Haederle  2025 3:42.22       
400 Mike Haederle  2025 7:55.19 Mike Haederle  2025 7:53.33  
800 Mike Haederle  2025 16:37.96  Mike Haederle  2025 16:05.02  
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AGE GROUP 65-69   FEMALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Sue Colyer 2010 17.91 
50 Barbara Fentiman 1999 37.71 Sue Colyer  2010 39.53 
100 Barbara Fentiman 1999 1:23.10 Sue Colyer  2010 1:30.40 
200 Barbara Fentiman 1999 3:05.73 Sue Colyer  2010 3:28.19 
400 Barbara Fentiman 1999 6:26.93 Anne Edmondson 2025 7:26.06 
800 Barbara Fentiman 2001 13:28.32 Anne Edmondson 2025 15:12.76 

1500 Barbara Fentiman 1999    25:27.77 Anne Edmondson      2024     28:49.53 
3000 Barbara Fentiman 2001 52:03.28 Anne Edmondson      2024 59:10.01 
5000 Barbara Fentiman 2002 1:30:03.84       

1/2HR Barbara Fentiman 1999 1725 Anne Edmondson      2024 1550 
3/4HR Barbara Fentiman 1999 2625 Anne Edmondson  2024 2300 
1HR Barbara Fentiman 2001 3450 Anne Edmondson      2024 3025 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Sue Colyer 2008 23.94 
50 Barbara Fentiman 1999 49.27 Pamela Walter 2018 51.72 
100 Pamela Walter 2016 1:54.22 Pamela Walter 2018 1:48.77 
200 Pamela Walter 2016 4:04.42 Pamela Walter 2017 4:03.56 
400 Theresa Elliott 2011 8:30.00 Pamela Walter 2018 8:13.89 
800 Theresa Elliott 2011 17:20.69 Pamela Walter 2016 16:40.03 

1500 Pamela Walter 2018 33:05.84 Pamela Walter 2018 31:55.09 
3000 Pamela Walter 2016 1:07:39.62 Theresa Elliott 2010 1:10:59.55 
5000 Pamela Walter 2016 1:54:14.21       

1/2HR Theresa Elliott 2011 1350 Pamela Walter 2016 1400 
3/4HR Theresa Elliott 2010 1900 Pamela Walter 2016 2050 
1HR Pamela Walter 2016 2650 Pamela Walter 2018 2725 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Pamela Walter 2016 23.82 
50 Pamela Walter 2016 52.42 Pamela Walter 2016 51.43 
100 Louise Norris 2022 1:56.02 Pamela Walter 2016 1:50.52 
200 Louise Norris 2022 4:03.99 Pamela Walter 2017 4.07.59 
400 Pamela Walter 2016 8:44.61 Pamela Walter 2016 8:30.51 
800 Pamela Walter 2016 17:51.94 Theresa Elliott 2011 17:29.33 

1500 Pamela Walter 2016 33:53.29 Pamela Walter 2017 33.48.04 
3000 Theresa Elliott 2012 1:13:00.58 Theresa Elliott 2010 1:09:51.94 
5000             

1/2HR 
Theresa Elliott/ 
 Pamela Walter 2011 & 2016 1300 Theresa Elliott 2010 1325 

3/4HR Pamela Walter 2018 2025 Theresa Elliott 2010 1950 
1HR Pamela Walter 2016 2475 Theresa Elliott 2010 2550 

FL
Y 25       Sue Colyer 2010 21.90 

50 Barbara Fentiman 1999 49.73 Sue Colyer 2009 50.37 
100 Barbara Fentiman 1999 1:54.88 Pamela Walter 2016 1:57.52 
200 Tricia Summerfield 2015 5:25.57 Theresa Elliott 2012 4:51.67 
400 Tricia Summerfield 2015 11:46.76       
800             

IM
 

100       Pamela Walter 2017 1.50.69 
200 Barbara Fentiman 1999 3:48.70 Sue Colyer 2010 4:03.39 
400 Pamela Walter 2016 08:31.65 Pamela Walter 2016 8:15.40 
800 Tricia Summerfield 2015 21:52.05 Pamela Walter 2016 17:39.32 
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AGE GROUP 65-69   MALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Barry Green 2008 16.51 
50 Barry Green 2008 36.73 Barry Green 2008 37.27 

100 Barry Green 2007 1:26.28 Vic Paul 2009 1:08.32 
200 Vic Paul 2009 2:27.26 Brett Jago  2021 3:20.43 
400 Barry Green 2008 7:12.18 Barry Green 2007 7:14.86 
800 Brett Jago 2021 15:06.25 Barry Green 2010 15:13.29 

1500 Mark Anderson 2024 28:50.73 Barry Green 2010 29:20.64 
3000 Barry Green 2010 1:00:55.16       
5000             

1/2HR Barry Green 2008 1525 Barry Green 2010 1675 
3/4HR Barry Green 2010 2250 Barry Green 2010 2575 
1HR Barry Green 2010 2950       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Vic Paul 2011 18.99 
50 Vic Paul 2011 42.28 Barry Green 2007 46.05 

100 Barry Green 2008 1:40.96 Barry Green 2010 1:57.11 
200 Vic Paul 2013 3:33.68 Vic Paul 2011 3:08.55 
400 Barry Green 2008 8:25.04 Barry Green 2010 8:20.31 
800 Cliffe Webb 2003 17:35.82 Barry Green 2010 17:34.11 

1500 Barry Green  2010 34:13.73 Brett Jago 2023 35:13.16 
3000 Brett Jago 2022 1:10:06.12       
5000             

1/2HR Brett Jago 2023 1275 Barry Green 2010 1325 
3/4HR Brett Jago 2022 1925       
1HR Brett Jago 2022 2575 Brett Jago  2023 2625  

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Barry Green 2008 20.21 
50 Vic Paul 2009 39.09 Barry Green 2008 44.81 

100 Barry Green 2008 1:40.05 Barry Green 2008 1:40.44 
200 Vic Paul 2011 3:24.11 Barry Green 2010 4:15.28 
400 Barry Green 2008 8:24.00 Barry Green 2010 8:42.25 
800 William Woodhouse 2013 19:00.87 William Woodhouse 2012 18:12.48 

1500 Dale Wilcox 2019 39:07.71       
3000       Dale Wilcox 2020 1:21:32.99 
5000             

1/2HR Cliffe Webb 2003 1150 Dale Wilcox 2019 1150 
3/4HR Dale Wilcox 2019 1700 Dale Wilcox 2020 1700 
1HR Cliffe Webb 2003 2250 Dale Wilcox 2020 2250 

FL
Y 25       Barry Green 2010 18.87 

50 Vic Paul 2009 33.68 Vic Paul 2009 35.80 
100 Vic Paul 2010  1:29.28 Vic Paul 2011 1:22.94 
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Vic Paul 2009 1:17.55 
200 William Woodhouse 2011 3:59.54 William Woodhouse 2011 4:00.50 
400 William Woodhouse 2013 9:31.26 William Woodhouse 2011  8:57.88 
800             
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AGE GROUP 70-74   FEMALE     
  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Merilyn Burbidge 2015 21.49 
50 Barbara Fentiman 2004 38.22 Barbara Fentiman 2004 43.24 

100 Barbara Fentiman 2004 1:24.57 Barbara Fentiman 2004 1:31.45 
200 Barbara Fentiman 2004 3:03.86 Barbara Fentiman 2004 3:11.49 
400 Barbara Fentiman 2004 6:31.98 Barbara Fentiman 2004 6:33.81 
800 Barbara Fentiman 2004 13:17.38 Barbara Fentiman 2004 13:14.65 

1500 Barbara Fentiman 2004 25:04.94 Theresa Elliott 2013 30:54.46 
3000 Barbara Fentiman 2004 53:32.16 Theresa Elliott 2013 1:03:03.86 
5000 Theresa Elliott 2013 1:51:44.00       

1/2HR Barbara Fentiman 2004 1725 Theresa Elliott 2013 1425 
3/4HR Barbara Fentiman 2004 2500 Theresa Elliott 2013 2150 
1HR Barbara Fentiman 2004 3350 Theresa Elliott 2013 2850 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Geraldine Klug 2010 25.87 
50 Pamela Walter 2021 53.75 Pamela Walter 2021 54.94 

100 Pamela Walter 2021 1:57.02 Pamela Walter 2021 1:55.47 
200 Pamela Walter  2024 4:12.70 Merilyn Burbidge 2012 4:14.00 
400 Pamela Walter 2022 9:01.40 Merilyn Burbidge 2013 8:44.37 
800 Theresa Elliott 2013 17:51.45 Pamela Walter  2024 17:44.94 

1500 Pamela Walter 2021 33.49.63 Pamela Walter  2024 33:27.96 
3000 Pamela Walter 2025 1:09:59.20 Theresa Elliott 2013 1:13:47.30 
5000             

1/2HR 
Theresa Elliott/ 
Pamela Walter 

2013 
2022 1275 

Merilyn Burbidge/                   
Pamela Walter 

2013 
2022 1300 

3/4HR Merilyn Burbidge 2013 1850 Pamela Walter 2022 1925 
1HR Pamela Walter  2024 2450 Pamela Walter 2021 2550 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Geraldine Klug 2011 24.28 
50 Geraldine Klug 2010 54.65 Pamela Walter 2021 53.80 

100 Pamela Walter 2021 1:59.97 Geraldine Klug 2011 2:00.82 
200 Geraldine Klug 2011 4:23.91 Geraldine Klug 2010 4:12.30 
400 Theresa Elliott 2013 9:05.71 Theresa Elliott 2013 8:48.59 
800 Theresa Elliott 2013 18:24.01 Theresa Elliott 2013 18:05.87 

1500 Theresa Elliott 2013 35:14.28 Theresa Elliott 2013 34:44.25 
3000 Merilyn Burbidge 2013 1:19:26.81 Theresa Elliott 2013 1:11:57.68 
5000             

1/2HR Theresa Elliott 2013 1275 Merilyn Burbidge 2014 1225 

3/4HR 
Merilyn Burbidge/ 
Pamela Walter 

2013 
2022 1725 Theresa Elliott 2013 1925 

1HR Merilyn Burbidge 2012 2300 Theresa Elliott 2013 2500 

FL
Y 25       Pamela Walter 2022 24.76 

50 Barbara Fentiman 2004 51.66 Pamela Walter 2022 54.07 
100 Theresa Elliott 2013 2:19.50 Theresa Elliott 2013 2:14.66 
200 Theresa Elliott 2013 5:00.27 Theresa Elliott 2013 5:04.30 
400 Theresa Elliott 2013 10:02.79 Theresa Elliott 2013 10:00.73 
800 Theresa Elliott 2013 20:28.27 Theresa Elliott 2013 20:16.04 

IM
 

100       Pamela Walter 2021 1:56.70 
200 Barbara Fentiman 2004 3:55.65 Pamela Walter 2021 4:14.28 
400 Theresa Elliott 2013 9:11.11 Theresa Elliott 2013 8:41.54 
800 Theresa Elliott 2013 18:22.55 Theresa Elliott 2013 18:15.49 
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AGE GROUP 70-74   MALE      

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       William Woodhouse 2018 16.89 
50 Gavin Begbie 2025 33.44 Barry Green 2011 37.80 

100 Vic Paul 2014 1:22.03 Barry Green 2012 1:29.59 
200 Vic Paul 2014 2:43.65 Stuart Gray 2014 3:17.33 
400 Vic Paul 2014 5:51.99 Barry Green 2011 7:20.15 
800 Vic Paul 2014 11:48.33 Stuart Gray 2014 14:15.57 

1500 Vic Paul 2014 22:08.77 Barry Green 2012 29:29.30 
3000 Barry Green 2011 1:00:28.99 Barry Green 2012 1:00:01.00 
5000             

1/2HR Barry Green 2011 1475 Rob Shand 2004 1325 
3/4HR Barry Green 2011 2225 Barry Green 2011 2275 
1HR Barry Green 2011 2975 Barry Green 2012 2975 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Barry Green 2011 22.23 
50 Vic Paul 2014 43.84 Cliffe Webb 2005 46.96 

100 Barry Green 2013 1:47.52 Barry Green 2015 1:53.50 
200 Barry Green 2013 3:57.73 Barry Green 2011 4:05.22 
400 Barry Green 2011 8:41.25 Vic Paul 2014 6:48.97 
800 Barry Green 2012 18:07.94 Barry Green 2011 17:35.51 

1500 Barry Green 2013 35:05.89 Barry Green 2012 35:48.87 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR William Curtis 2008 1150 Barry Green 2011 1325 
3/4HR William Curtis 2008 1650 Barry Green 2011 1950 
1HR Barry Green 2012 2500 Barry Green 2011 2525 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Barry Green 2015 22.26 
50 Barry Green 2011 47.03 Vic Paul 2014 43.87 

100 Barry Green 2011 1:48.94 Vic Paul 2014 1:34.76 
200 Barry Green 2011 4:04.61 Barry Green 2012 4:04.17 
400 Barry Green 2012 9:08.79 William Woodhouse 2015 9:23.67 
800 William Woodhouse 2016 19:43.55 Dale Wilcox 2021 20:04.91 

1500 Dale Wilcox  2022 43:49.57 Dale Wilcox 2021 38:59.34 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Dale Wilcox 2021 1150 Dale Wilcox  2022 1125  
3/4HR Dale Wilcox 2021 1675  Dale Wilcox  2022 1625  
1HR  Dale Wilcox  2022 2050      

FL
Y 25       Cliffe Webb 2005 22.16 

50 Gavin Begbie 2025 42.87 Vic Paul 2014 44.10 
100       Vic Paul 2014 1:35.05 
200       Vic Paul 2014 3:13.69 
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Barry Green 2011 1:42.33 
200             
400 William Woodhouse 2016 9:31.96       
800       Vic Paul 2014 13:32.87 
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AGE GROUP 75-79   FEMALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

 F
R

EE
ST

YL
E 25       Julianne Crowley 2024 21.78 

50 Julianne Crowley 2025 48.80 Julianne Crowley 2024 50.38 
100 Julianne Crowley  2025 1:55.78 Julianne Crowley 2024 1:57.31 
200 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 4:18.23 Merilyn Burbidge 2019 4:12.21 
400 Julianne Crowley  2025 8:47.69 Merilyn Burbidge 2019 8:36.82 
800 Julianne Crowley  2025 17:47.09 Merilyn Burbidge 2019 17:34.27 

1500 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 35:05.72 Merilyn Burbidge 2019 33:47.55 
3000 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 1:12:48.06 Merilyn Burbidge 2019 1:09:25.47 
5000             

1/2HR Merilyn Burbidge 2017 1275 Merilyn Burbidge 2019 1325 
3/4HR Merilyn Burbidge/ Phyll Tiller 2018/2024 1825 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 1950 
1HR Merilyn Burbidge 2017 2475 Merilyn Burbidge 2019 2600 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Merilyn Burbidge 2017 27.86 
50 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 58.17 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 58.99 
100 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 2:08.32 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 2:04.50 
200 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 4:31.62 Merilyn Burbidge 2020 4:44.43 
400 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 9:18.62 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 9:00.87 
800 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 19:01.11 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 18:22.34 

1500 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 37:41.41 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 35:55.83 
3000 Beatie Norris 2002 1:45:38.06 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 1:14:25.61 
5000             

1/2HR Merilyn Burbidge 2017 1225 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 1250 
3/4HR Merilyn Burbidge 2018 1750 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 1875 
1HR Merilyn Burbidge 2017 2350 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 2425 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Merilyn Burbidge 2020 28.93 
50 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 1:02.22 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 1:00.80 
100 Geraldine Klug 2015 2:16.06 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 2:15.77 
200 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 4:50.54 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 4:45.37 
400 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 9:56.28 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 9:39.73 
800 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 20:14.01 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 19:34.07 

1500 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 39:16.90 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 38:04.37 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Merilyn Burbidge 2017 1125 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 1150 
3/4HR Merilyn Burbidge 2018 1650 Merilyn Burbidge 2017 1750 
1HR Merilyn Burbidge 2017 2200 Merilyn Burbidge 2018 2300   

FL
Y 25       Julianne Crowley 2024 27.20 

50 Julianne Crowley 2025 1:05.87 Julianne Crowley 2024 1:05.91 
100             
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Merilyn Burbidge 2017 2.17.48 
200             
400             
800             
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AGE GROUP 75-79   MALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Stuart Gray 2016 16.99 
50 Stuart Gray 2017 36.99 Stuart Gray 2016 38.13 
100 Stuart Gray 2015 1:29.17 Stuart Gray 2016 1:28.19 
200 Stuart Gray 2016 3:23.96 Vic Paul 2021 3:34.53 
400 Vic Paul 2021 7:00.43 Vic Paul 2020 6:25.34 
800 Vic Paul 2021 14:08.85 Vic Paul 2020 12:59.80 

1500 Vic Paul 2021 26:35.97 Vic Paul 2021 26.03.29 
3000 Stuart Gray 2016 1:00:59.66       
5000             

1/2HR Vic Paul 2021 1625 William Woodhouse 2020 1325 
3/4HR Stuart Gray 2016 2075 Vic Paul 2020 2500 
1HR Stuart Gray 2016 2875       

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Vic Paul 2021 21.92 
50 Stuart Gray 2016 50.38 Barry Green 2016 51.21 
100 Stuart Gray 2017 1:56.30 Barry Green 2016 1:56.72 
200 Barry Green 2017 4:21.43 Colin Beaton 2005 4:38.25 
400 Vic Paul 2021 9;11.61 Vic Paul 2020 7:25.72 
800 Vic Paul 2021 19:36.04 Vic Paul 2020 16:53.56 

1500 William Curtis 2016 45:27.21 Vic Paul 2020 31:17.41 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR William Curtis 2016 1000       
3/4HR William Curtis 2016 1500       
1HR Barry Green 2017 2125       

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Wyvern Rees 2008 22.70 
50 Barry Green 2016 51.68 Barry Green 2016 51.19 
100 Barry Green 2016 2:00.59 Wyvern Rees 2006 2:10.24 
200 Wyvern Rees 2006 4:51.31 William Woodhouse 2019 4:49.44 
400 Barry Green 2016 9:57.61 Vic Paul 2020 9:06.44 
800 William Woodhouse 2020 20:18.05 William Woodhouse 2019 20:00.25 

1500 William Woodhouse 2021 44:05.30 William Woodhouse 2020 37:44.64 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR William Woodhouse 2019 1125 William Woodhouse 2020 1125 
3/4HR William Woodhouse 2020 1575       
1HR William Woodhouse 2020 2000       

  
FL

Y 25       Peter Lyster 2018 21.24 
50 Peter Lyster 2018 55.93 Stuart Gray 2016 57.08 
100 William Woodhouse 2019 2:57.97 William Woodhouse 2019 2:46.93 
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Barry Green 2016 1:51.00 
200 Stuart Gray 2016 4:32.59       
400 Stuart Gray 2016 10:06.20 Vic Paul 2020 8:42.09 
800       Vic Paul 2020 16:56.41 
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AGE GROUP 80-84   FEMALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE   YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Cas Brown 2025 27.44 
50 Gerda Williams 2025 45.06 June Maher 2010 1:00.41 
100 June Maher 2010 2:14.19 June Maher 2010 2:12.76 
200 June Maher 2009 4:48.41 Cas Brown 2025 5:07.53 
400 June Maher 2010 10:32.00 June Maher 2009 10:21.61 
800 June Maher 2009 21:33.13 Cas Brown 2025 21:45.35 

1500 June Maher 2009 41:38.77 Cas Brown 2025 43:31.39 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR June Maher 2009 1075 June Maher 2011 1125 
3/4HR Audrey Bullough 2020 1500 Cas Brown 2025 1525 
1HR Audrey Bullough 2020 2050 Audrey Bullough 2021 2025 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Cas Brown 2025 35.90 
50 Gerda Williams 2025 48.73 Cas Brown 2025 1:15.04 
100 Gerda Williams 2025 1:48.89 Cas Brown 2025 2:40.38 
200 Gerda Williams 2025 4:00.86 Beatie Norris 2005 5:45.02 
400 Beatie Norris 2005 12:13.43 Cas Brown 2025 11:37.33 
800 Beatie Norris 2005 25:19.42 Cas Brown 2025 23:16.75 

1500 Beatie Norris 2006 49:25.03 Cas Brown 2025 45:50.75 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Beatie Norris 2004 925 Beatie Norris 2005 975 
3/4HR Beatie Norris 2004 1375 Cas Brown 2025 1450 
1HR Beatie Norris 2004 1825 Cas Brown 2025 1925 

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Cas Brown 2025 40.36 
50 Gerda Williams 2025 58.57 Cas Brown 2025 1:26.50 
100 Merilyn Burbidge 2022 2:54.44 Cas Brown 2025 3:09.31 
200 Merilyn Burbidge 2022 6:11.54 Cas Brown 2025 6:27.24  
400 Merilyn Burbidge 2022 13:11.22 as Brown 2025 12:58.23 
800 Cas Brown 2025 27:30.62  Cas Brown 2025 26:15.96  

1500 Cas Brown 2025 53:32.15  Cas Brown 2025 50:34.07  
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Cas Brown 2025 825  Cas Brown 2025  900 
3/4HR Cas Brown 2025 1150  Cas Brown 2025  1325 
1HR Cas Brown 2025 1650        

FL
Y 50             

100             
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100             
200             
400             
800             
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AGE GROUP 80-84   MALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Colin Beaton 2008 18.46 
50 Colin Beaton 2008 40.27 Colin Beaton 2009 40.98 
100 Colin Beaton 2009 1:33.88 Colin Beaton 2008 1:35.43 
200 Colin Beaton 2009 3:42.08 Colin Beaton 2008 3:39.28 
400 Colin Beaton 2009 8:16.81 Barry Green  2022 8:25.69 
800 Colin Beaton  2009 18:07.47 Barry Green 2022 17:23.03 

1500 Colin Beaton 2009 33:50.30 Bill Woodhouse   2024 35:07.37 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Colin Beaton 2009 1325 Colin Beaton 2010 1225 
3/4HR Bill Woodhouse 2025  1750 Colin Beaton 2010 2500 
1HR Bill Woodhouse   2024 2300 Colin Beaton 2010 1850 

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Barry Green 2023 24.35 
50 Colin Beaton 2008 55.39 Barry Green 2021 54.74 
100 Barry Green 2022 2:07.40 Colin Beaton 2008 2:12.28 
200 Barry Green  2023 4:34.60 Wyvern Rees 2010 5:08.39 
400 Barry Green  2023 9:51.87 Barry Green 2022 9:40.69 
800 Barry Green   2023 20:54.01 Barry Green  2023 19:38.25 

1500       Bill Woodhouse   2024  44:12.62 
3000            
5000            

1/2HR  Bill Woodhouse   2024 975  William Curtis 2018 1025 
3/4HR  Bill Woodhouse  2024 1400        
1HR  Bill Woodhouse   2024 2025    

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 25       Wyvern Rees 2010 24.38 
50 Wyvern Rees 2010 57.39 Wyvern Rees 2010 57.89 
100 Wyvern Rees  2010 2:24.38 Wyvern Rees 2010 2:21.31 
200  Barry Green  2023 5:17.23 Bill Woodhouse   2024 5:12.18 
400 Bill Woodhouse 2025  11:08.61  Bill Woodhouse   2024 10:32.14  
800 Bill Woodhouse   2025 22:34.97 Bill Woodhouse   2025 22:10.68 

1500 Bill Woodhouse   2024 47:07.36        
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Bill Woodhouse  2024 975  Bill Woodhouse   2024         1000 
3/4HR Bill Woodhouse   2025 1400        
1HR Bill Woodhouse   2024 1850        

FL
Y 25       Barry Green  2023 25.69 

50       Bill Woodhouse   2024 1:15.58  
100       Bill Woodhouse   2024     3:13.22 
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100       Barry Green 2021 2:03.88 
200  Bill Woodhouse   2025  4:57.35    
400        Bill Woodhouse   2024   11:07.15 
800             
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AGE GROUP 85-89   FEMALE     

  50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 25       Audrey Bullough 2025 31.01 
50 Audrey Bullough 2025 1:08.36 Audrey Bullough 2025 1:10.61 
100 Audrey Bullough 2025 2:36.68 Audrey Bullough 2025 2:41.13 
200 Audrey Bullough 2025 5:47.30 Audrey Bullough 2025 5:59.08 
400 Audrey Bullough 2025 12:12.31 Audrey Bullough 2025 12:00.63 
800 Audrey Bullough 2025 24:37.47 Audrey Bullough 2025 25:40.85 

1500 Audrey Bullough 2025 53:49.85   Audrey Bullough 2025   49:50.52 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Audrey Bullough 2025 900 Audrey Bullough 2025 900 
3/4HR Audrey Bullough 2025 1275 Audrey Bullough 2025 1350  
1HR Audrey Bullough 2025 1775  Audrey Bullough 2025  1800 

  
B

A
C

K
ST

R
O

K
E 25       Audrey Bullough 2025 40.83 

50 Audrey Bullough 2025 1:29.04 Audrey Bullough 2025 1:28.36 
100 Audrey Bullough 2025 3:15.07 Audrey Bullough 2025 3:10.61 
200 Audrey Bullough 2025 6:38.65 Audrey Bullough 2025 6:31.05 
400 Audrey Bullough 2025 14:13.17 Audrey Bullough 2025 13:11.79 
800 Audrey Bullough 2025 29:10.09 Audrey Bullough 2025 27:44.25 

1500 Audrey Bullough 2025 55:46.90 Audrey Bullough 2025  52:35.52 
3000             
5000             

1/2HR Beatie Norris/Audrey Bullough 2009/2025 800 Audrey Bullough 2025 850 
3/4HR Beatie Norris/ Audrey Bullough 2009/2025 1200 Audrey Bullough 2025 1275  
1HR Beatie Norris/ Audrey Bullough 2009/2025 1600 Audrey Bullough 2025 1700  

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 50 Hazel Christie 2012 1:49.37 Hazel Christie 2012 1:43.42 
100 Hazel Christie 2012 4:05.58       
200             
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

FL
Y 50             

100             
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100             
200             
400             
800             
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AGE GROUP 85-89   MALE     

   50M POOL 25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE NAME YEAR   NAME YEAR   

FR
EE

ST
YL

E 50 Bill Ringland 2009 45.79       
100 Bill Ringland 2009 2:09.92       
200 Bill Ringland 2009 5:01.65       
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
A

C
K

ST
R

O
K

E 50             
100             
200             
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

B
R

EA
ST

ST
R

O
K

E 50             
100             
200             
400             
800             

1500             
3000             
5000             

1/2HR             
3/4HR             
1HR             

FL
Y 50             

100             
200             
400             
800             

IM
 

100             
200             
400             
800             
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Relays LC Female 
    

     50M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE   NAME YEAR   

4 
x 

50
m

  
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119 WNC BACC Swimmers unknown 2002 4:39.03 

120-159 States 
Lyndsay Tonner, Gail Parsons, Michelle Kendell, 
Jane McCallum 2003 2:23.74 

160-199 WNC BACC 
Suzanne Shilling, Anja Messmer, Jackie Egan, 
Eleanor Parsons 2011 2:22.31 

200-239 Nationals 
Suzanne Shilling, Gail Parsons, Robyn Wilson, 
Eleanor Parsons 2012 2:16.14 

240-279 States  
Eleanor Parsons, Robyn Wilson, Merilyn 
Burbidge, Andrea Morton    2013 2:33.00  

280-319 WSU 
Pamela Walter, Jil Mogyorosy, Julianne Crowley, 
Debra Wagstaff 2024 3:18 15 

320-359 Nationals 
Jil Mogyorosy, Margaret Smithson, Audrey 
Bullough, Gerda Williams 2025 3:51.50 

4 
x 

50
m

  
M

ED
LE

Y 72-119         

120-159 States 
Pamela Walter, Michelle Kendell, Kathryn Lynn, 
Eleanor Parsons 2001 2:40.56 

160-199 WSU BACC 
Kylie Leaman, Kim Klug, Suzanne Shilling, Gail 
Parsons 2011 2:38.65 

200-239 Nationals 
Gail Parsons, Kim Klug, Suzanne Shilling, 
Eleanor Parsons 2011 2:38.85 

240-279 States 
Eleanor Parsons, Geraldine Klug, Andrea Morton, 
Tricia Summerfield 2013 3:06.37 

280-319 WML BACC 
Merilyn Burbidge, Geraldine Klug, Eleanor 
Parsons, Deirdre Stephenson 2014 3:54.40 

320-359 Nationals 
Audrey Bullough, Gerda Williams, Jil Mogyorosy, 
Margaret Smithson  2025 4:43.97 

4 
x 

10
0m

 
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159         
160-199         

200-239  Riverton 
 Kim Simpson, Christina Colegate,  
Pamela Walter, Natasha Kedgley  2024  6:44.75 

240-279 Nationals 
Kim Simpson, Natasha Kedgley, Julianne 
Crowley, Heather Rhebok 2025 6:24.01 

280-319   Nationals 
Pamela Walter, Audrey Bullough, Cas Brown, Sue  
Woodward 2025   9:33.20 

320-359         

4 
x 

10
0 

M
ED

LE
Y 

72-119     
120-159     
160-199     
200-239     

240-279 Nationals 
Natasha Kedgley, Pamela Walter,   
Heather Rhebok, Julianne Crowley  7:43.36 

280-319 Nationals 
Audrey Bullough, Cas Brown, Sue  
Woodward, Kim Simpson  10:48.72 

320-359     
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Relays LC Male   

    50M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE   NAME YEAR   

4 
x 

50
m

  
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159 States 
Brett Machielsen, Patrick Carden, Leon Musca, 
Sean Slattery 2006 2:01.68 

160-199 States 
Beng Hooi Chua, Barry Green, Michael Kane, 
Gary Steenkamp 2009 2:05.79 

200-239 Nationals 
William Woodhouse, Barry Green, David 
Fairclough, Leon Musca 2011 2:16.17 

240-279 
WSU ABC 
CC 

Brett Jago, Rob Woodward, Craig Barnard, Peter 
Scott 2022 2:33.14 

280-319 Nationals 
Peter Lyster, William Woodhouse, Stuart Gray, 
Gavin Cull 2018 2:29.15 

320-359 WNC BACC 
Brian Somes, Wyvern Rees, Alan Earnshaw, 
Colin Beaton 2010 3:53.09 

4 
x 

50
m

  
M

ED
LE

Y 72-119         

120-159 States 
Julian Keys, David Fairclough, Keef Hickey, Mal 
Ryan 1998 2:35.18 

160-199 Nationals 
Leon Musca, David Fairclough, Robert Murphy, 
Chris Johnston 2011 2:16.88 

200-239 
XII Fina 
Champs 

Cliffe Webb, Patrick Carden, Brett Machielsen, 
David Corney 2008 2:35.74 

240-279 WSU BACC 
William Woodhouse, Barry Green, Leon Musca, 
Colin Beaton 2010 2:57.31 

280-319 WSU BACC 
Barry Green, William Woodhouse, Vic Paul, 
Stuart Gray 2014 3:03.32 

320-359         

4 
x 

10
0m

 
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159         
160-199         

200-239  Riverton 
Peter Scott, Bill Woodhouse,  
Chandra Veliath, Cade Owen  2024  6:35.50 

240-279         
280-319         
320-359         
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Relays LC Mixed   

    50M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE   NAME YEAR   

4 
x 

50
m

  
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159 States 
Gail Parsons, David Fairclough, Jane McCallum, 
Leon Musca 2003 2:09.82 

160-199 
XII Fina 
Champs 

Michael Kane, Gail Parsons, Eleanor Parsons, 
Brett Machielsen 2008 2:04.03 

200-239 WSM BACC 
Barry Green, Suzanne Shilling, Eleanor Parsons, 
Leon Musca 2010 2:15.84 

240-279 WSM BACC 
Colin Beaton, Jackie Egan, Robyn Wilson, 
William Woodhouse 2010 2:33.99 

280-319 
WFR ABC 
CC 

Barry Green, Dale Wilcox, Phyll Tiller, Jil 
Mogyorosy 2022 2:35.21 

320-359 WFR BACC 
Margaret Somes, Hazel Christie, Wyvern Rees, 
Colin Beaton 2010 4:07.90 

4 
x 

50
m

  
M

ED
LE

Y 72-119         

120-159 WNC BACC 
Helene De Beer, Thrym Kristoffersen, Gail 
Parsons, Mark Anderson 1998 2:44.46 

160-199 States 
Beng Hooi Chua, Kim Klug, Leon Musca, Andrea 
Morton 2013 2:29.67 

200-239 States 
Gavin Cull, Jackie Egan, Beng Hooi Chua, 
Eleanor Parsons 2016 2:40.85 

240-279 WFR BACC 
Victor Paul, Andrea Morton, Eleanor Parsons, 
William Woodhouse 2013 2:47.06 

280-319 
XII Fina 
Champs 

Cliffe Webb. Geraldine Klug, Barry Green, 
Barbara Fentiman 2008 3:10.31 

320-359 States 
Audrey Bullough, Barry Green, Pamela Walter, 
Bill Woodhouse 2025 4:28.60 

4 
x 

10
0m

 
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159 States 
Julian Keys, Angela Allsopp, Marianne Yrke, 
Thrym Kristoffersen 1998 5:33.17 

160-199         

200-239 States 
Alan Wilson, Lorraine Earnshaw, Marg Watson, 
Alan Earnshaw 1998 6:28.80 

240-279        
280-319        
320-359         

4 
x 

10
0 

 
M

ED
LE

Y 

72-119         
120-159         
160-199         

200-239 WSU BACC 
Gail Parsons, Vic Paul, Mark Etherton-Beer, 
Eleanor Parsons 2014 6:23.63 

240-279         
280-319         
320-359         
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Relays SC Female  

     25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE   NAME YEAR   

4 
x 

25
m

  
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159         

160-199 WCM Relay 
Kylie Leaman, Jackie Egan, Eleanor Parsons, Suzanne 
Shilling 2012 1:01.71 

200-239 WCM Relay 
Suzanne Shilling, Jackie Egan, Gail Parsons, Eleanor 
Parsons 2011 1:01.81 

240-279 States 
Jackie Egan, Merilyn Burbidge, Anne Edmondson, Eleanor 
Parsons 2015 1:10.42 

280-319 WCM Relay 
Geraldine Klug, Merilyn Burbidge, Cas Brown, Theresa 
Elliott Audrey, Margaret Smithson, Rachel Wright MH ‘25 2013 1:28.31 

320-359 WCM Relay 
 Cas Brown, Audrey Bullough, Margaret Smithson, Kathy 
Sadler     2025 1:52.77 

4 
x 

25
m

  
M

ED
LE

Y 72-119         
120-159         
160-199 States Gail Parsons, Kim Klug, Anja Messmer, Eleanor Parsons 2010 1:11.44 
200-239 WCM Relay Gail Parsons, Kim Klug, Suzanne Shilling, Eleanor Parsons 2012 1:10.42 

240-279 States 
Jackie Egan, Merilyn Burbidge, Eleanor Parsons, Anne 
Edmondson 2015 1:21.63 

280-319 WCM Relay 
Audrey Bullough, Merilyn Burbidge, Sue Colyer, Margaret 
Somes 2010 1:45.92 

320-359 WCM Relay 
Audrey Bullough, Cas Brown, Pamela Walter, Margaret 
Smithson  2025 2:19.06 

4 
x 

50
m

  
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159 WFR BACC 
Marianne Yrke, Helene De Beer, Gail Parsons, Angela 
Allsopp 1999 2:29.60 

160-199 WCM Relay Gail Parsons, Kim Klug, Eleatha Beare, Eleanor Parsons 2009 2:23.60 

200-239 WCM Relay 
Suzanne Shilling, Kylie Leaman, Gail Parsons, Eleanor 
Parsons 2012 2:15.71 

240-279 WCM Relay 
Suzanne Bird, Merilyn Burbidge, Robyn Wilson, Eleanor 
Parsons 2014 2:34.65 

280-319 WCM Relay 
Merilyn Burbidge, Deirdre Stephenson, Audrey Bullough, 
Geraldine Klug 2010 3:32.54 

320-359 WCM Relay 
Audrey Bullough, Margaret Smithson, Cas Brown, Kathy 
Sadler 2025 4:17.08 

4 
x 

50
m

  
M

ED
LE

Y 72-119         
120-159 WWC BACC Swimmers unknown 1994 3:10.72 
160-199 WWC BACC Swimmers unknown 1994 3:29.75 
200-239 WCM Relay Gail Parsons, Kim Klug, Eleanor Parsons, Jackie Egan 2012 2:39.58 

240-279 WCM Relay 
Merilyn Burbidge, Pamela Walter, Andrea Morton, Eleanor 
Parsons 2013 2:56.33 

280-319 WCM Relay 
Merilyn Burbidge, Geraldine Klug, Pamela Walter, Helen 
Green 2015 3:39.48 

320-359 MH 
 Audrey Bullough, Cas Brown, Pamela Walter, Margaret 
Smithson   2025  5:10.76 

4 
x 

10
0m

 
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 

72-119         
120-159         
160-199 WCM Relay Kim Klug, Pamela Walter, Anne Edmondson, Eleatha Beare 2010 6:11.41 

200-239 WCM Relay 
Gail Parsons, Robyn Wilson, Suzanne Shilling, Eleanor 
Parsons 2010 5:21.94 

240-279 WCM Relay Sue Colyer, Pamela Walter, Julianne Crowley, Robyn Wilson 2009 6:34.48 
280-319         
320-359 WCM Relay Pat Sugars, Hazel Christie, Zee Marsland, Margaret Somes 2010 11:31.68 
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Relays SC Male    

    25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE   NAME YEAR   

4 
x 

25
m

  
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159         
160-199 WCM Relay Raffaele Stellato, Mathew Lovelock, Peter Gray, Gavin Cull 2017 53.17 
200-239 WCM Relay Andrew Wilson, Barry Green, William Woodhouse, Beng Hooi Chua 2011 59.95 
240-279 Gropers23 Brett Jago, Peter Scott, William Woodhouse, Dudley Lowe 2023 1:06.15 
280-319 WCM Relay Stuart Gray, Peter Lyster, William Woodhouse, Graham Wimbridge 2017 1.08.28 
320-359         

4 
x 

25
m

  
M

ED
LE

Y 72-119         
120-159 WCM Relay David Fairclough, Gary Steenkamp, Beng Hooi Chua, Michael Kane 2009 1:00.74 
160-199 WCM Relay Leon Musca, Barry Green, Beng Hooi Chua , Andrew Wilson 2012 1:04.98 
200-239 States Barry Green, Mark Etherton-Beer, Ben Hooi Chua, Wayne Davies 2015 1:13.19 
240-279 States Colin Beaton, Wyvern Rees, Leon Musca, Warwick Maxted 2010 1:18.53 
280-319 WCM Relay William Woodhouse, Barry Green, Stuart Gray, Gavin Cull 2017 1.24.80 
320-359         
320-359         

4 
x 

50
m

  
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159 WMV BACC Swimmers unknown 1995 2:25.38 
160-199 WCM Relay Andrew Wilson, Wayne Davies, Leon Musca, Beng Hooi Chua 2012 2:04.46 
200-239 WCM LLCC Peter Gray, Stuart Gray, Travis O'Neill, Mathew Lovelock 2018 2:07.09 
240-279 WCM Relay William Woodhouse, Gavin Cull, William Curtis, Beng Hooi Chua 2016 2:32.83 
280-319 WCM Relay Barry Green, Stuart Gray, Graham Wimbridge, Peter Lyster 2016 2:35.12 
320-359         

4 
x 

50
m

  
M

ED
LE

Y 72-119         
120-159 WWC BACC Swimmers unknown 1994 2:31.78 
160-199 WCM Relay Peter Gray, Raffaele Stellato, Mathew Lovelock, Gavin Cull 2017 2.18.52 

200-239 WCM Relay 
Barry Green, William Woodhouse, Beng Hooi Chua, Ian 
Koegelenberg 2015 2:44.24 

240-279 WCM Relay William Curtis, Barry Green, Beng Hooi Chau, William Woodhouse 2011 2:57.79 
280-319 WCM Relay Barry Green, William Woodhouse, Graham Wimbridge, Stuart Gray 2017 3.12.59 
320-359         

4 
x 

10
0m

 
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159         
160-199         
200-239         
240-279         
280-319         
320-359         
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Relays SC Mixed    

    25M POOL 
SWIM DISTANCE   NAME YEAR   

4 
x 

25
m

  
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159         
160-199 States Warwick Maxted, Anja Messmer, Eleanor Parsons, Leon Musca 2010 56.09 
200-239 States Eleanor Parsons, Jackie Egan, Wayne Davies, Beng Hooi Chua 2015 1:00.79 

240-279 WCM Relay 
Barry Green, Anne Edmondson, William Woodhouse, Eleanor 
Parsons 2011 1:06.25 

280-319 WSH BACC Vic Paul, Geraldine Klug, Pamela Walter, Stuart Gray 2014 1:16.00 
320-359 WCM Relay Audrey Bullough, Cas Brown, Peter Lyster, William Woodhouse 2023 1:39.26 

4 
x 

25
m

  
M

ED
LE

Y 72-119         
120-159         
160-199 WCM Relay Gail Parsons, Gary Steenkamp, Eleanor Parsons, Michael Kane 2009 1:07.14 
200-239 WCM Relay Leon Musca, Barry Green, Suzanne Shilling, Eleanor Parsons 2012 1:08.28 
240-279 WCM Relay Suzanne Shilling, Barry Green, Eleanor Parsons, William Woodhouse 2011 1:13.26 
280-319 WCM Relay Geraldine Klug, Wyvern Rees, Suzanne Shilling, Colin Beaton 2010 1:28.86 
320-359 WCM Relay Patricia Sugars, Barry Green, Stuart Gray, Deirdre Stephenson 2017 1:37.53 

4 
x 

50
m

  
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159         
160-199 WCM Relay Raffaele Stellato, Anne Edmondson, Jackie Egan, Mathew Lovelock 2017 2.15.19 
200-239 WCM Relay Eleanor Parsons, Andrea Morton, Wayne Davies, Beng Hooi Chua 2013 2:10.04 
240-279 WCM Relay Barry Green, Eleanor Parsons, Suzanne Shilling, William Woodhouse 2011 2:19.33 
280-319 WCM Relay William Woodhouse, Merilyn Burbidge, Pamela Walter, Peter Lyster 2017 2.53.58 
320-359 States Barry Green, Deirdre Stephenson, Merilyn Burbidge, Peter Lyster 2021 3:59.87 

4 
x 

50
m

  
M

ED
LE

Y 72-119         
120-159 WFR BACC Fen East, Kathryn Buttfield, Gail Parsons, David Corney 2001 3:03.69 
160-199 WCM Relay Andrew Wilson, Kim Klug, Beng Hooi Chua, Suzanne Shilling 2012 2:28.68 
200-239 WCM Relay David Fairclough, Theresa Elliott. Gary Steenkamp, Eleanor Parsons 2009 2:42.25 
240-279 WCM Relay Gail Parsons, Barry Green. Eleanor Parsons, William Woodhouse 2010 2:45.05 
280-319 WCM Relay Merilyn Burbidge, William Woodhouse, Pamela Walter, Peter Lyster 2016 3:19.26 
320-359 WCM Relay Barry Green, Pamela Walter, Bill Woodhouse, Audrey Bullough  2025 4:13.47 

4 
x 

10
0m

 
FR

EE
ST

YL
E 72-119         

120-159         
160-199 WCM Relay Beng Hooi Chua, Suzanne Shilling, Eleanor Parsons, Leon Musca 2012 4:45.21 
200-239 WCM Relay David Fairclough, Julianne Crowley, Robyn Wilson, Gary Steenkamp 2009 5:18.36 
240-279 WCM Relay Eleanor Parsons, Geraldine Klug, William Woodhouse, Wayne Davies 2013 5:54.72 
280-319 WCM Relay Merilyn Burbidge, William Curtis, Pamela Walter, Barry Green 2013 6:49.45 
320-359  WCM Relay  Audrey Bullough, Cas Brown, Dick Austin, Bill Woodhouse  2024  10:10.43 

4 
x 

10
0 

M
ED

LE
Y 72-119         

120-159         
160-199 WCM Relay Gail Parsons, Michael Curtis, Beng Hooi Chua, Eleanor Parsons 2014 5:54.87 
200-239         
240-279 WSH BACC Suzanne Bird, William Woodhouse, Vic Paul, Eleanor Parsons 2014 6:36.58 
280-319         
320-359         

 


